TRUST DEED

KIMBERLY A. MCKOWN 5451 GLENRIDGE WAY KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 Grantor MICHAEL W. CHAMBERLAND AND 3869 MADISON KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 Beneficiary

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MI42367-KA

AMERITITUD 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 MC 42307-VA

THIS TRUST DEED, made on SEPTEMBER 8, 1997, between KIMBERLY A. MCKOWN, as Grantor, AMERITITLE, as Trustee, and MICHAEL W. CHAMBERLAND AND HEATHER MICHELLE CHAMBERLAND, HUSBAND AND WIFE OR THE SURVIVOR THEREOF, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 2 OF TRACT NO. 1182 GREEN KNOLL ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singlaar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection for THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith contained and payment of the sum of according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith contained and payment of principal part of principal and interest netero, if not sooner paid to be due and payable. April 23 1998.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any pant thereof, or any interest-nis sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alterated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary state to the beneficiary state of the property of the strange of the property of the prope

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and ioan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the appount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's face necessarily puld or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to tunnfectury and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's face incidencers secured hereby; and granters agrees, at its own for the proceedings and the behance applied upon the incidencers secured hereby; and granters agrees, at its own for the proceedings and the behance applied upon the incidencers and excess the informatics as the process of the process of the proceedings and the process of the

Kimberly A. MCKOWN NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON
OTARY PUBLIC OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 051915
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY. 25, 2000 Glanath 1ss _, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on 9/23 This instrument was acknowledged better

By KIMBERLY A. MCKOWN

My Commission Expires 925/2070 Kernburly a Review

Novary Public for Oregon

REQUEST FOR FULL RECO	NVEYANCE (To be used o	only when obligations have be	en noid)
TO:			-
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You he trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, wheld by you under the same. Mail reconveyance	0 11 1 1 1		
DATED:	, 19		
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancell reconveyance will be made.	NOTE which is comme	Beneficiary	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMA	ΤΗ: εs.		
Filed for record at request of	at 3:20 statests	P. M., and duly recorde on Page 31073	e23rdday d in Vol
FEE \$20.00		Bernetha G. Lets: Kathun Ra	h, County Clerk